

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

July 23, 2010

John Power West Pasco County Class III 14230 Hays Road Spring Hill FL 34610

Dear John Power:

Your registration application for West Pasco County Class III, located at 14230 Hays Road, Spring Hill, in Pasco County has been received. The application indicated this facility is operating as a:

	Yard Trash Transfer Station
X	Yard Trash Recycling Facility
	Manure Blending Operation
	Vegetative, Animal Byproducts or Manure Composting Facility
And proces	ssing the following:
X	Yard trash (including clean wood)
	Manure
	Animal byproducts (composting)
	Vegetative wastes (composting)
	Pre-consumer vegetative (composting)

The registration application is complete, and is valid until August 1, 2011. The WACS identification number for this facility is 45799. The receipt number for the registration fee you paid is 709063.

You must comply with the requirements specified in Rule 62-709.320, and Rules 62-709.330 or 62-709.350, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), in order to maintain qualification for the registration program. A summary of the operating requirements is enclosed.

July 23, 2010 John Power Page 2 of 2

If you need further information, please contact me at the above address, Mail Station 4565, telephone 850/245-8747, or email Francine. Joyal@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Francine Joyal

Francisco Loyal

Environmental Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Susan Pelz, Southwest District



Florida Department of Received Environmental Protection JUN 2 8 2010 Solid Waste Section, Mail Station 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 BSHW

DEP Form # 62-709 901(3)
Appl for Reg. and Ann Rep for a YT Trans
Form Title Station or SW Organic Recycling Facility
Effective Date February 15, 2010
DEP Facility ID No 051-01-YT
(Eillor
DEP WACS ID No. 45920 45799
(Filled in by DEP)
This form is adopted by reference in subsection 62-
709 901(3), F A.C

Application for Registration and Annual Report for a Yard Trash Transfer Station or a Solid Waste Organics Recycling Facility

PART A - 0	GENERAL INFORMATION			
Type of Application: New Renewal (due June 1)	uly 1) X Annual report only for fa	cility opera	iting under	permit:
Type of Facility: Yard trash recycling Yard trash transfer station	Mar Vegetative, animal byproducts or manur	nure blend e compost		
	re Animal byproducts ne into contact with animal products or by			
4. Facility Name: West Pasco County Class III	·			
5. Registrant Name (or Permittee if annual report only):	West Pasco County Class III		tu	
6. Federal Employer Identification Number: 5960007	'93			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7. Mailing Address: 14230 Hays Road				
City Spring Hill	State FL	_ Zip	34610	
Street Mailing Address (if different):				
City :	State	Zip		
8. Facility Location - Street Address or Property Number:				•
	2			
9. Contact Person: John Power	Telephone: (727)856-011			•
0. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be left no, please indicate where these records will be kept	•	Yes quest to re	Xview the re	No
11. Does the registrant own the facility site?		Yes	_X_	No
If you answered no, please attach evidence that the operate a yard trash transfer station or a solid was			the land	owner to
2. Has the organic recycling facility begun operations?		Yes	X	No
If this facility was operating in the previous calend	dar year, the annual report in Part C mu	ıst be con	npleted.	•
 Include a check or money order for the \$35.00 registral Protection. 	ation fee made payable to the Florida Dep	artment of	f Environm	ental
I affirm that I have read Rules 62-709.320, 62-709 pecified in those rules. I also affirm that the information periodical includes and periodical includes a large read and the comments and periodical includes a large read and the comments and periodical includes a large read and the comments and periodical includes a large read and the comments and periodical includes a large read and the comments are comments and the comments are comments.	provided in the application is true, accurat			
ohn Power, Solid Waste Manager	John Janes	• • • •	_ 6	14/2010
Print Name and Title of Registrant or Authorized Agent	Signature Signature	1.6.16	, Da	Date
Email address (if available):	Page 1 of 2	7090	063	
				50625

PART C - ANNUAL REPORT						
14. Calendar Year (January 1 through December 31) Covered by this Report:	2009					
15. Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE):	Tons X Cubic Yards					
16. For Existing Facilities that have not reported this information in the past	t, Amount of					
a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year:	203					
b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year (total):	0					
17. Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year:	2145					
 Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grinding, drying, shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year: 	300					
19. Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for:						
a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.):	2048					
b. Disposal:						
c. Other (transfer stations)						
20. Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of:						
a. Unprocessed Material:	0					
b. Processed Material	0					
Note that the total sum of items 16 a and b plus 17 must equal to sum of items 18, plus 19 a, b and c, plus 20 a and b. Total of items 16 and 17 2348 Total of Items 18, 19 and 20 2348 I affirm that the information provided in the annual report is true, accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. John Power, Solid Waste Manager						
Print Name and Title of Registrant/Permittee or S Authorized Agent	Signature Date					
Email address (if available):						
PART D - MAILING INSTRUCTIO	PNS					

Remember to include the \$35.00 fee if this is also a registration application. Mail completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ALED FOR RECORD

2010 JUN 10 PM 1: 05

The Top Oddie The Londer Hories

IMPORTANT

Charge and mail all invoices in Duplicate to
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ATTN: CLERK & COMPTROLLER 38053 LIVE OAK AVE. DADE CITY, FLORIDA 33523-3894

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

8919 Government Drive New Port Richey, FL 34654-5500 Phone (727) 847-8194 FAX (727) 847-8065

> See Important Conditions on back

> > **SALES TAX**

EXEMPTION NO.

PASCO COUNTY RCHASE ORDER

000150625 NO.

REQUISITION NO REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE ENCUMBRANCE DATE PRINT DATE 06/08/10 0080926 **PREPAY** 00/00/00 06/08/10 **BREWKA**

VENDOR:

596007353YTP FL DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SOLID WASTE SECTION, MS4565 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL

32399-2400

SHIP TO:

PASCO COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY WEST PASCO CLASS III LANDFILL 14230 HAYS RD.

SUMMARY



PURCHASING DIRECTOR (SIGNATURE)

85-8013866417C-5 SPRINGHILL FL 34610 ITEM QTY/UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL NO. 1.00 35.000 35.00 APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A YARD TRASH PROCESSING FACILITY PRE-PAY - PLEASE MAIL CHECK WITH ATTACHED APPLICATION AND ANNUAL REPORT B45075220034930 35.00

IMPORTANT CONDITIONS

- 1. Collect Shipments will not be accepted. Shipments F.O.B. shipping point must be prepaid and included on invoice. Original shipping bill must be included with invoice.
- 2. If prices are higher than specified, do not ship without Purchasing Director's approval.
- 3. Furnish invoice in duplicate and mail to Board of County Commissioners, ATTN: Clerk & Comptroller, 38053 Live Oak Ave., Dade City, Florida 33523-3894.
- 4. Send separate invoice for each shipment, Purchase order number must appear on each invoice.
- 5. Delivery will be accepted at Vendor's risk. Goods are subject to inspection and return if found unsatisfactory.
- 6. If these conditions are not acceptable, please advise us on receipt of the order, and before you make any delivery.
- 7. If this order does not meet minimum billing, or is there is a set-up charge, advise the Purchasing Director before shipping.
- SCOCOUNTY, FLOREITY All credit adjustments must be made by check or credit memo directly to the Pasco County Board of Sounty Commissioners and mailed to item 3, above. FILED FOR RECORD
 - The compt from the payment of all Federal excise taxes and sales taxes of the State of Florida, and generally all other State governments. Seller shall furnish proper xamption certificate.
 - State of Figrida Sales Tax exemption No. 85-8013866417C-5.
 - Sories congence regarding this order must be addressed to Purchasing Director. Purchase erder nust appear on all correspondence.
 - Vendor, by accepting this order, assumes complete responsibility for any alleged patent infringements, and will save the County harmless from all suits and payments.
 - The County requires that a vendor have a purchase order or a purchase order number issued by a representative of the Purchasing Department before shipping any merchandise. The County assumes no responsibility for purchases which are not covered by a purchase order number, or approved by the Purchasing Director or Buyer.
 - Conflict of Interest: The award hereunder is subject to provisions of Chapter 112, F.S. All bidders must disclose--with their bid--the name of any officer, director, or agent who is also an employee of Pasco County, Florida. Further, all bidders must disclose the name of any Pasco County employee who owns, directly or indirectly, an interest of five (5) percent or more in the bidder's firm or any of its branches.

PAYMENT PROCEDUFES
The Board has acopted Resolution No. 95-70, incorporating its Invoice Payment Procedures Policy (Policy) in order to help ensure that vendors providing goods an/or services to the Board receive payment in a timely manner and in accordance with Chapter 218, Part VII, Florida Statutes, (the Florida Prompt Payment Act). A copy of Resolution No. 95-70 (which includes the policy) is available for viewing during normal business hours at the Office of the Pasco County Clerk and Comptroller; 38053 Live Oak Avenue: Department of Secretaries Services, Room 205; Dade City, Florida 33523. Copies of the Resolution may be obtained at a cost of \$1.20 (one dollar and twenty cents). Please make your check payable to Paula S. O'Neil, Clerk and Complicities and forward payment to the Department of Secretarial Service at the address noted above. For further information please call (352) 521-4347.

Several payment options are available to successful vendor, upon receipt of a correct invoice:

- 1. Check may be mailed to the remit address on the invoice. The check is sent to the Post Office the day after Board approval.
- 2. Check may be picked up in Dade City. The vendor must pick up the check the day after Board approval. The successful bidder or contractor must call (352)521-4556 for detailed instructions.
- 3. Payment may be wire-transferred to the vendor's bank account. The vendor must call (352) 521-4556 for detailed instructions.

[State Seal]

[Welcome Page]

[Live Database Records Search]

[Brief explanation of the appraisal process]

[Detailed explanation of exemptions]

[Important Dates]

[General information]

[Office locations,

Organizational chart, Email

Links]

[Filler]

[Mike Wells Banner with Courthouse]

<u>Search Again</u> <u>Map</u> <u>Generalized Building Schematic</u> <u>Frequently Asked</u> <u>Questions</u> <u>Estimate Taxes</u>

Other Parcel Cards: $1 \mid \underline{2} \mid \underline{3} \mid \underline{4} \mid \underline{5} \mid \underline{6} \mid \underline{7}$ Other Agency Data: <u>Tax Collector</u> <u>School Board</u> <u>Supervisor of Elections</u>

Data Current as Of:	Weekly Archive - Saturday, July 17, 2010				
Parcel ID	25-24-17-0000-00200-0000 (Card: 001 of 007)				
Classification	86 - Other County				

Mailing Address	Property Value	
PASCO COUNTY	Ag Land	\$0
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPT	Land	\$1,866,441
7220 OSTEEN RD NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34653-2359	Building	\$5,921,215
Physical Address	Extra Features	\$252,831
i ilysicai riaai ess		
14230 HAYS RD	Market Value	\$8,040,487
SPRING HILL FL 34610-7630	Assessed (Non-School Amendment 1)	\$8,040,487
Legal Description (First 4 Lines)		
COM AT NW COR OF SEC FOR POB	Taxable Value	\$0
TH S89DG 57' 07"E ALG NORTH		
LINE OF SEC 4616.22 FT TH		
S00DG 06' 14"W 2643.74 FT TO		

Land Detail (Card: 001 of 007)								
Line	Use	Description	Zoning	Units	Туре	Price	Condition	Value
1	9900	NON AG	OOAC	50.00	<u>AC</u>	\$6,780.00	0.99	\$335,610
2	9900	NON AG	OOAC	100.00	<u>AC</u>	\$6,780.00	0.89	\$603,420
3	9900	NON AG	OOAC	162.41	<u>AC</u>	\$6,780.00	0.84	\$924,957
4	9900	NON AG	00AC	3.62	AC	\$6,780.00	0.10	\$2,454

Additional Land Information Show Mineral Rights - 1							
Acres	316.03	Tax Area	4200	FEMA Code		Residential Code	3HUD. <u>S1</u>

Building Information - **Use** 86 - County Buildings (Card: 001 of 007)

